2,13,50,360 70.16% 1.40 2,98,90,504/- 

Total 2,13,50,360 70.16% 1.40 2,98,90,504/-

3.1.4 The important features of the SPA are laid down as under: 

a. In consideration of the purchase of the sale shares, the Acquirer (s) shall pay total cash 
consideration of Rupees 2,98,90,504/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety- Eight Lakhs Ninety 
Thousand Five Hundred and Four Only).     

b. Against payment of the sale consideration, the Seller as the legal and beneficial owners of 
the shares, shall sell, transfer, convey and deliver to the Acquirer (s) and the Acquirer (s) 
shall purchase and acquire from the Seller, the Sale Shares free from all encumbrances, all

[...]

regulations thereunder and also by any other regulator. Also no penalties have been levied 
against manager to the open offer by SEBI/ RBI or any other regulator 

6.2         Financial arrangements: 

6.2.1 Assuming full acceptance, the total fund requirements to meet this Offer is Rs. 1,58,23,600/- 

(Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only). 

6.2.2 In accordance with Regulation 17(1) read with Regulation 17(3) of the SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations, the Acquirers have entered into an escrow agreement (“Escrow Agreement”) 
with Axis Bank Limited (“Escrow Agent”), having its branch at 29 CC, Basant Lok